## 503193340 02/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HENNAH MANSELL	10/30/2003
MICHAEL ROBERT NONWEILER	10/30/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARM LIMITED	
Street Address:	110 FULBOURN ROAD, CHERRY HINTON	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 9NJ	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13299403

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. LASTOVA

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JRL-550-1456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. LASTOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Lastova/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=550-1456ParentAssign#page1.tif source=550-1456ParentAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 503193340 REEL: 035022 FRAME: 0548

ARM REF P259 DYC REF P015739US

**ASSIGNMENT** 

L.O. Luc ORIAN Lationement las Coinas 26, alle des Marsances

FOR VALUE RECEIVED

INVe, Luc ORION, a French citizen of Residence les Bouillides - ilot 10C, 6; traverse du barri, 06560 Valbonne, France, David Hennah MANSELL a British citizen of Cae Knovil, Llandenny, Usk, NP15 1DL, United Kingdom and Michael Robert NONWEILER a British citizen of 14 Langham Road, Cambridge, CB1 3SE, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ARM LIMITED a corporation of the United Kingdom having a place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton, Cambridge, CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

Handling Interrupts in Data Processing

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me/us on

November 7 th 2013 (Inventor 1)

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filled, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND I/we authorize and enpower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right or priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

AND I/we hereby consent that copy of this assignment shall be deamed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any conventions which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND live hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/we hereby covenant and agree that i/we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to me/us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions, in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here unto set my/our hand and seal this 7 hday of November 2003 (inventor 1)

30 October 2003 (Inventor 2)
30 October 2003 (Inventor 3)

David Heman Morsell David Hennah Mansell (inventor 2)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 035022 FRAME: 0549** 

Witness: Canal Palach Share (witness for inventor 1)

Address: 241 Au Au Leyh Au Bonneau

26230 Villenum Labet France

Witness: Marthew BATT) (witness for inventor 2)

Address: 231 ST MATTHEW BATT) (witness for inventor 2)

Witness: CANARCHER, CBI AB, UK

Witness: 31 CARISE ROUTCE LD

CANBRIDGE CBU SLP UK

PATENT REEL: 035022 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 02/25/2015**